CONNECTIONS Project Implementation and Regional Office Staff 

CONNECTIONS Implementation Management and Support
· Kelly Freebern (Home Office Operations)– office: 518.486.5894 
email: Kelly.Freebern@its.ny.gov

· Linda Gorthy (Upstate Implementation Lead)– office: 518.486.7718 

email: Linda.Gorthy@its.ny.gov
· Don Butler (Downstate Implementation Lead, NYCRO)– office: 212.383.2580 

email: Joseph.Lewis@its.ny.gov
· Joseph Lewis (Downstate Operations Lead)– office: 212.383.2580 

email: Joseph.Lewis@its.ny.gov

· Malissa Carr (Administrative Support)– office: 518.474.0995 

email: Malissa.Carr@its.ny.gov

CONNECTIONS Triage Unit
• Paula Ainspan - office: 518.486.3743

email: Paula.Ainspan@its.ny.gov

• Connie Jo Fedorwich - office: 518.486.5010

email: Connie.Fedorwich@its.ny.gov

• Megan Scullin - office: 518.474.2351
email: Megan.Scullin@its.ny.gov

Albany Region 
NYSOCFS/ Albany Regional Office 

52 Washington Street, Room 115 South Building, Rensselaer, NY 12144 
• Lori Millea - office: 518.474.5569 

email: Lori.Millea@its.ny.gov
• Sandra Wilson - office: 518.473.3415
email:  Sandra.Wilson@it.ny.gov
• Sheryl Galinski - office: 518.474.2929
email:  Sheryl.Galinski@its.ny.gov

Syracuse Region 
NYSOCFS / Syracuse Regional Office 

100 South Salina Street, Suite 350, Syracuse, NY 13202 

• Janet Brown (Syracuse Lead) – office: 315.423.1056 cell: 315.350.4685 

email: Janet.Brown@its.ny.gov
• Brian Burns– office: 315.423.1019 cell: 315.558.1855 


email: Brian.Burns@its.ny.gov 
Rochester Region 
NYSOCFS / Rochester Regional Office 

259 Monroe Avenue, Rochester NY 14607 

• Brett Baker (Rochester Lead) – office: 585.283.8568  
email: Brett.Baker@its.ny.gov
• Farrah Henneberg – office: 585.283.8562 

email: Farrah.Henneberg@its.ny.gov
Buffalo Region 
NYSOCFS / Buffalo Regional Office 

259 Main Street, Buffalo NY 14203 

Wendy Szmara  (Buffalo Lead) – office: 716.847.3145 (x 3362) cell: 716.432.5295 
email: Wendy.Szmara@its.ny.gov
• Michael Kowal– office: 716.847.3145 (x 4669) cell: 716.909.1784
email: Michael.Kowal@its.ny.gov
 Spring Valley Region 
NYSOCFS / Spring Valley Regional Office 

11 Pearlman Drive, Spring Valley, NY 10977 
• Don Butler (Spring Valley Manager) – office: 212.383.1850
email: Don.Butler@its.ny.gov
• Thomas Werle (Spring Valley Lead)– office: 631.240.2504 cell: 631.946.1149
email: Thomas.Werle@its.ny.gov
·  Christina Calderon—office: 845.708.2483 
email: Christina.Calderon@its.ny.gov

•Olin Sterrett– office: 845.708.2473 

email: Olin.Sterrett@its.ny.gov
•Denise Judge-Brown – office: 631.240.2505
email: Denise.Judge-Brown@its.ny.gov 

•Dianna Ross – office: 845.708.2484
email: Dianna.Ross@its.ny.gov
New York City Region 
NYSOCFS / New York City Regional Office 

80 Maiden Lane, 23rd Floor, New York City, NY 10038 
• Don Butler (NYC Manager) – office: 212.383.1850
email: Don.Butler@its.ny.gov
• Fofie Nkromah (NYC Lead) – office: 212.383.1887 

email: Fofie.Nkromah@its.ny.gov
•Ahsanullah Ahmed– office: 646.438.4620
email: Ahsanullah.Ahmed@its.ny.gov 
•Mohammed Anisuzzaman– office: 212.676.7036
email: Mohammed.Anisuzzaman@its.ny.gov 
• Mark Bass– office: 212.383-5617 

email: Mark.Bass@its.ny.gov 
•Betty Burrell– office: 212.383.2488 

email: Betty.Burrell@its.ny.gov
•Raju Chowdhury– office: 212.383.1312

email: Raju.Chowdhury2@its.ny.gov
•Isralda Gonzalez– office: 718.239.4394
email: Isralda.Gonzalez@its.ny.gov 
•Ijeoma Onyebuchi– office: 212.383.7405
email: Ijeoma.Onyebuchi@its.ny.gov  
•Timothy Payne– office: 212.393.1303
email: Timothy.Payne@its.ny.gov
•Saifur Rahman– office: 212.426.1014
email: Saifur.Rahman@its.ny.gov 
•Johnny Tranquille– office: 917.848.7136
email: Johnny.Tranquille@its.ny.gov 
•Xochitl Valentin– office: 718.933.5178
email: Xochitl.Valentin@its.ny.gov
